
  

15th January 2024 

Route B 
Rhydyfro & Ystradgynlais 

07.37  Rhydyfro, Lay By Opposite Waunsterw 
07.45  Cwmgors, Spar Shop after Industrial Estate 
07.47  Gwaun-Cae-Gurwen Square/Railway Gates 
07.48  Bus Shelter after Cwmgors RFC 
07.50  Opposite Brynamman Post Office 
07.52  Black Mountain Centre, Brynamman 
07.56  Cefnbrynbrain Bus Stop 
07.59  Cwmllynfell Welfare Hall 
08.01  Opposite The Hotel/New Tredegar Arms 
08.03  Opposite Lower Cwmtwrch Post Office 
08.10  Ystradgynlais Bus Interchange (arr) 
 
08.11  Ystradgynlais Bus Interchange (dep) 
08.16  Ystalyfera, The Swan 
08.19  End of Varteg Road 
08.21  Graig Newydd, Traffic Lights 
08.22  Lay By Opposite Swansea Valley Tyres (Bypass) 
08.24  Ynysmeudwy Arms Bus Stop 
08.28  Ivy Bush Hotel 
08.31  Jubilee Bus Stop, Pontardawe 
09.20  Gower College, Gorseinon – Loughor Road Entrance 
 
16.30  Return 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

OPERATED BY SOUTH WALES TRANSPORT 


